TEU AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Electricity, and Utilities Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-656:

- (1) On page 1, lines 7-8, strike "FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS" and insert "2045 MOBILITY SYSTEM";
- (2) On page 1, line 11, after "BRADDOCK ROAD EAST" insert ",

 BRADDOCK PARKWAY AND LEM TURNER ROAD (SR 115)";
- (3) On page 1, lines 16-17, and page 2, lines 14-15, strike
 "Five-Year Capital Improvements Element" and insert "2045
 Mobility System";
- (4) On page 1, line 20, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev Sched, November 7, 2023 TEU"";
- (5) On page 2, line 16, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1";
- (6) On page 2, line 21, after "Parkway" <u>insert</u> ", Braddock Parkway, from Main Street to Braddock Road, and Lem Turner Road (SR 115), from I-295 to the Duval County line";
- (7) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Schedule of Projects to reflect the correct schedule with explanations;
- (8) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1598466-v1-2023-656_TEU_Amd.docx